गोंय विद्यापीठ ताळगाव पठार ४०३२०६ गोंय, भारत

1



Goa University Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

Tel: 8669609093 Fax: 0832-2451184/ 2452889/ 2456153 State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accredited by NAAC with A Grade) Email: rdrm@unigoa.ac.in Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: 26.10.2022.

No. GU/D-RDRM/RIF/JC/DDKSSSBS-Sociology/ 2022/58

ORDER

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Joanna Coelho, Associate Professor, D.D. Kosambi School of Social Sciences and Behavioural Studies, Goa University to utilise 30 points of her Research Incentive Fund (equivalent to Rs.30,000/-) to participate and present a paper in the "Tibet and Himalaya Conference" to be held at Dharamshala (Himachal Pradesh) from 17th October, to 19th October, 2022.

For the above purpose, she is sanctioned:

- 1. TA/DA as per rules of the Goa University.
- 2. Reimbursement of differential amount between 3 AC train fare and Air fare from Goa to Dharamshala (Himachal Pradesh) and back, by economy class.

The bills should be submitted within one month from the date of completion of return journey, along with a detailed report of the conference/presentation. A copy of report of the conference/presentation including the participation certificate/and other documents should be submitted to D-IQA.

The expenditure may be debited from the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund of Goa University.

(Leo Macedo) Dy. Registrar (Directorates)

 Dr. Joanna Coelho, Associate Professor, D.D. Kosambi School of Social Sciences and Behavioural Studies, Goa University.

C.C. to:

- 1. The Dean, DDKSSSBS, Goa University.
- 2. F.O.
- 3. D-IQA.
- 4. JR (Admn.).
- 5. Office file.